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New Institutes


2494. SHRI B. SRIRAMULU:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has opened any new All India Institute of Medical Sciences

(AIIMS)/Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year, State-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) & (b): The Government is establishing 5 new IITs and 4 new AIIMS in pursuance of the Budget Announcement 2014-15, and 1 new IIT and 6 new AIIMS, along with conversion of Indian School of Mines (ISM), Dhanbad into an IIT, in pursuance to the Budget Announcement 2015-16. The details of these IITs/ AIIMS are as under:


Budget
Announcement

Institute State

2014-15 AIIMS Kalyani West Bengal
AIIMS Mangalgiri Andhra Pradesh
AIIMS Nagpur Maharashtra
AIIMS Purvanchal Uttar Pradesh
IIT Tirupati Andhra Pradesh
IIT Palakkad Kerala
IIT Jammu Jammu and Kashmir
IIT Bhilai Chhattisgarh
IIT Goa Goa

2015-16 AIIMS Bhatinda Punjab AIIMS Guwahati Assam
AIIMS Bihar
AIIMS Jammu Jammu and Kashmir AIIMS Kashmir Jammu and Kashmir
AIIMS Tamil Nadu
AIIMS Himachal Pradesh
IIT Dharwad Karnataka
IIT(ISM) Dhanbad Jharkhand
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